### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric Vaughn Meyers	07/29/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOXX Corp.
Street Address:	123 NW 12th Avenue
Internal Address:	#244
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97209

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13117602

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)274-2209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503.274.2200

Email: mszmigulski@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Dawson

Address Line 1: 111 S.W. Columbia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 710

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15818-05-CPA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Dawson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026721 FRAME: 0640

100.04

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Eric Vaughn Meyers, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Portland, Oregon, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owners of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/117,602, filed May 27, 2011, for "TWO WHEELED VEHICLE WITH MODULAR FEATURES";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desire to assign all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Application No. 13/117,602 to BOXX Corp., an Oregon Corporation, with a place of business at 123 NW 12th Ave. #244, Portland, OR 97209 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

**WHEREAS**, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Application No. 13/117,602;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby do assign, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Application No. 13/117,602, together with any continuations, continuations-in part, or divisionals thereof, and any patents issuing thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, and all foreign applications and patents claiming priority thereto, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Patent Application Assignment, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 13/117,602, and that ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Application Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and

Page 1 of 2

enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in U.S. Application No. 13/117,602, including but not limited to further assignments.

Date: 7/29 / 2011

By: Eric Vaughn Meyers

16006005